[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

## **Response to Request for Information**

ReferenceFOI 002609Date01 August 2018

## Brexit

## **Request:**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your local authority.

Please could you disclose any documents produced by your local authority, related to planning for the following scenarios for Britain's post-Brexit relationship with the European Unino?

- 1. Broadly along the lines of the 'Chequers deal' as outlined in the government's Brexit White Paper?
- 2. In the event of no deal with the European Union, and no Withdrawal Agreement?

The "Chequers deal" refers to the outlines proposed by the Cabinet for a 'facilitated customs partnership' with the EU, whereby we would remain aligned with the EU on customs for goods but not services.

An outline is here - https://www.bbc.co.uk/news/uk-politics-44749993

Any information you could provide generally on Wolverhampton Council's planning for Brexit would be very welcome.

In response to your request we can confirm that we are actively monitoring the evolving national and international situation and await the Government publishing preparedness notices to further inform Service planning. Therefore, we have no written documentation to provide at this juncture.